GOA STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

'Kamat Towers', Seventh Floor, Patto, Panaji –Goa

Tel No. 0832-2437908/2437208 email: spio-qsic.goa@nic.in website:www.gsic.goa.gov.in

Complaint No. 16/2021/SCIC

Mr. Gaurav Bakshi, R/o. B 402, Martin Palm Fringe, Behind SBI Bank, Taleigao, Caranzalem-Goa. 403002.

----Complainant

v/s

- Mrs. Deepali Naik,
 The Director,
 Directorate of Women & Child Development,
 Panaji-Goa.
- Mrs. Jyoti Desai,
 The Deputy Director (Admn),
 Directorate of Women & Child Development,
 Panaji-Goa.
- 3. Mrs. Shambhavi Gaonkar, Head Clerk, Directorate of Women & Child Development, Panaji-Goa.
- 4. Mr. Vidyanand Rane,
 Inward Clerk,
 Directorate of Women & Child Development,
 Panaji-Goa.
 -----Opponent

Shri Vishwas R. Satarkar - State Chief Information Commissioner

Filed on:-13/10/2021 Decided on: 22/12/2021

ORDER

Matter called out, non present for Complainant, however one letter received from the Complainant on 07/12/2021 through entry registry and also received email letter dated 22/12/2021 stating

that complaint proceeding No. 16/2021/SCIC may be closed as the matter has been resolved amicably.

Smt. Jyoti Desai appeared in person and placed on record her reply alongwith the bunch of documents. Smt. Shambhavi Gaonkar appeared in person and placed on record her reply and the reply on behalf of Respondent No. 1, Mr. Vidhyanand Rane appeared and placed his reply on the records.

Smt. Deepali Naik, through her reply admitted that matter has been settled amicably and the information sought under RTI is already furnished to the Complainant, Shri. Gaurav Bakshi and the same is accepted by him.

Therefore complaint stands dismissed as withdrawn. Proceeding closed. Pronounced in open court. Notify the parties.

Sd/-

(Vishwas R. Satarkar)

State Chief Information Commissioner